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VARIATION

1.
Delete subclause 1.3 of clause 1 Wages in Section 1, Wages, Allowances and Hours of Employment of the award published 4 April 2003 (339 I.G. 63), and insert in lieu thereof the following:

1.3
The rates of pay in this award include the adjustments payable under the State Wage Case 2009.  These adjustments may be offset against: 

(i)
any equivalent overaward payments, and/or 

(ii)
award wage increases since 29 May 1991 other than safety net, State Wage Case, and minimum rates adjustments

2.
Delete Part B Monetary Rates, and insert in lieu thereof the following:

PART B

MONETARY RATES

Table 1 - Wages

	Classification
	Former 
	SWC 
	New 

	
	Weekly Rate
	2009
	Weekly Rate

	
	$
	%
	$

	Cash transportation worker excluding
	
	
	

	non-armoured vehicle operator
	686.45
	2.8
	705.70

	Non-armoured vehicle operator
	686.45
	2.8
	705.70


Table 2 - Other Rates And Allowances

	Item
	Clause
	Brief Description
	Former
	SWC 
	New

	No.
	No.
	
	Weekly
	2009
	Weekly 

	
	
	
	Rate
	
	Rate

	
	
	
	$
	%
	$

	1
	2.1
	Carry keys to two key safes or possess
	3.21
	2.8
	3.30

	
	
	and use knowledge of vault combinations
	
	
	

	2
	2.2
	Performing mobile cash units (MCU)
	
	
	

	
	
	country
	6.51
	2.8
	6.69

	
	
	Work
	
	
	

	3
	2.3.1
	Readiness to work with off-site
	
	
	

	
	
	automatic
	
	
	

	
	
	teller machines outside ordinary hours
	
	
	

	
	
	-
	
	
	

	
	
	Monday to Friday inclusive
	20.29
	2.8
	20.86

	
	
	Saturday, Sunday and public holidays
	50.75
	2.8
	52.17


	4
	2.3.3
	Using own vehicle when on recall
	0.49
	2.8
	0.50

	5
	2.4
	First aid
	2.40
	2.8
	2.47

	6
	2.5
	Employees engaged on Reserve Bank
	
	
	

	
	
	work
	11.68
	2.8
	12.01

	7
	4.7
	Meal allowance
	12.56
	2.8
	12.85

	8
	10.5
	Meal allowance
	11.77
	2.8
	12.04


* NB. Items 7 and 8 are CPI based allowances (up to September Quarter Period 2009).

3.
This variation shall operate from the first full pay period commencing on or after 1 October 2010.

E. A. R. BISHOP, Commissioner

____________________
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PAGE  
- 2 -


